CHAMPESWAR ERI REARERS' COOPERATIVE SOCIETY LTD

A primary Cooperative Society registered under OCS Act- 1962 under Handlooms, Textiles & Handicrafts Department, Govt. Of Odisha

At/Po- Champeswar, Dist- Cuttack, Pin Code- 754037 Email- champeswarercs@gmail.com

No. <u>19</u>/Champeswar ERCS, dated <u>06th April' 2023</u>

EXPRESSION OF INTEREST (EOI) IS INVITED FROM INTERSTED MANUFACTURERS / BIDDERS FOR CONVERSION OF ERI SHELLS TO SPUN SILK YARN

Expression of Interest is invited from interested Manufacturers/ Bidders for conversion of Eri Shells to Spun Silk Yarn of size 2/210 Nm and 0-60 Nm on job work basis. The interested Manufacturers/ Bidders may quote the price for conversion @ per Kg of spun silk yarn of size specified in the format enclosed at Annexure-I .The last date for submission of offer is 10/04/2023 upto 05:00PM. The details can be downloaded from our websites http://serifedodisha.in & www.sadhacodisha.org.

Al 103/2023

Ex-Offició Secretary, Champeswar Eri Rearers' Co-operative Society Ltd, Champeswar, Cuttack

Background & Context :

The Champeswar ERCS Ltd. Is a society registered under OCS Act- 1962 functioning under the control of the Assistant Director of Sericulture, Bhubaneswar under HT&H Dept. Govt. of Odisha.

As per the responsibility entrusted by the Govt. of Odisha, the society shall function as the nodal society for conversion of procured Eri Cocoons (Dry Eri shells) of different Sericulture zones of Odisha to spun silk yarn vide HT&H Dept. Govt. of Odisha Letter No. 505 dated 20.01.2023.

In view of this, the Expression of Interest is invited from interested manufacturers of silk yarn/ bidders for conversion of the Eri shells (Approx. Quantity 1200 Kg) available with the Champeswar Eri Rearers' Cooperative Society Ltd. to spun silk yarn of following specifications.

SI. No	ltems	Specification of yarn
1	Eri spun silk yarn	2/210 Nm
2	Eri spun silk yarn	0 to 60 Nm

The bidder is required to submit his quotation for the aforementioned job work in the prescribed format given in Annexure-I addressed to the Secretary, Champeswar Eri Rearer's Cooperative Society Ltd., At- Sikharchandi Temple, Post-KIIT, Bhubaneswar, District- Khordha, PIN-751024, online to email 1. <u>bhubaneswarads@yahoo.com</u> 2. <u>champeswarercs@gmail.com</u> or by Speed post on or before 05:00 PM of date 10.04.2023 subject to following terms and conditions

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. The Agency /Spinning mill shall be responsible for overall management of conversion of thread from Eri Shells to spun silk yarn.
- 2. The Agency must meet the following standard specification parameters i.e.2/210 Nm & 0-60 Nm.
- 3. Total quantity of Eri Shells to be converted to spun silk yarn- 1200 Kg
- 4. The Eri shells will be delivered to the selected Agency/ Spinning mill from Champeswar Eri Rearers Cooperative Society Ltd., camp at Bhubaneswar.

- 5. The Agency/ Spinning mill shall make arrangement of delivering the Spun Silk Yarn after processing to Champeswar Eri Rearers Cooperative Society Ltd., camp at O/O Assistant Director of Sericulture, Bhubaneswar
- 6. The application form as in Annexure-I duly filled in with all required information should be provided along with proof as applicable.
- 7. Last date & time for submission of duly filled application is10/04/2023 upto 05.00PM.
- 8. Applications received after the last date & time shall not be entertained.
- **9.** The duly filled application form should be submitted by speed post or by email to

Champeswar Eri Rearers' Cooperative Society Ltd. O/O Assistant Director of Sericulture, Bhubaneswar At:- Near Sikharchandi Temple, Post:- KIIT, Bhubaneswar District- Khordha- 751024 (ODISHA) Email- champeswarercs@gmail.com <u>bhubaneswarads@yahoo.com</u>

- 10. The party must quote the time required for conversion
- **11.** The party must quote conversion charges for each kilogram Spun Silk Yarn of different Nm separately.
- **12.**The applications submitted by the agencies will be scrutinized by a committee & the selected agency will be called on L1 basis before the committee.
- 13.The authority reserves the right for finalisation of the bidder or reject/cancel any or all the EOIs without assigning any reason hereof.
- 14. For any doubts/clarification before submission please contact

Shri Chittaranjan Sethi, Secretary, Champeswar ERCS Ltd., O/O ADS, Bhubaneswar, Mobile No.- 9438130599,

email-<u>champeswarercs@gmail.com</u>, <u>bhubanewarads@ yahoo.com</u> during office hours only.

Ex-Officio Secretary, Champeswar Eri Rearers' Cooperative Society Ltd, Champeswar, Cuttack The Ex-officio Secretary,

Champeswar Eri Rearer's Co-operative Society Ltd

camp at O/O Assistant Director of Sericulture, Bhubaneswar

Near Sikharchandi Temple,

Post- KIIT, Bhubaneswar,

District- Khordha- 751024 (ODISHA)

Sub: Application for conversion of Eri Shells to Spurn Silk Yarn

Sir,

То

With reference to your EOI in websites http://serifedodisha.in & www.sadhacodisha.org. I am to express my interest as follows:

1.	Name of the Agency/Organization	
2.	Complete Address	
3.	Mobile No.	
4.	E-mail ID	
5.	Registration details of the Agency/Organization (Supporting documents to be enclosed)	
6.	Experience in the field of converting Eri shells to Spun Silk Yarn	
7.	Time required for conversion	
8.	Conversion charges (@1kg Spun Silk Yarn for 2/210 Nm)	
	Conversion charges (@1kg Spun Silk Yarn for 0-60 Nm)	

I hereby declare that all the above information submitted is true to the best of my knowledge.